

																Allergens
Item	Portion	Total Calories	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbs (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin D (mcg)	Calcium (mg)	Iron (mg)	Potassium (mg)	
Grilled Chicken Caesar Wrap	1	520	26	5	80	1252	41	1	0	0	31	0	175	3	705	Milk, Soy, Wheat
Turkey and Provolone King's Hawaiian Sandwich	1	390	14	7	84	646	41	1	13	13	23	0	201	2	338	Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat
Italian Sub	1	870	42	15	105	2396	69	10	5	0	49	0	0	0	0	Milk, Soy, Wheat
Chef Salad	1	360	30	5	55	1070	11	3	4	4	16	0	250	1	0	Milk, Egg, Soy
Grape and Melon Cup	1	80	0	0	0	29	16	2	14	0	1	0	3	1	0	
Ham and Swiss King's Hawaiian Pretzel Sandwich	1	360	15	7.5	70	1475	36	1	13	11	21	0	259	2	260	Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat
Grilled Buffalo Chicken Wrap	1	455	19	7	103	2352	40	1	0	0	32	0	378	4	504	Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat
Item	Ingredients															Allergens
Grilled Chicken Caesar Wrap	TORTILLA (Enriched Bleached Flour (flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Shortening (interesterified And Hydrogenated Soybean Oils), Contains 2% Or Less Of: Salt, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Distilled Monoglycerides, Enzymes, Cellulose Gum, Fumaric Acid, And Calcium Propionate And Sorbic Acid (to Maintain Freshness)), GRILLED CHICKEN (Boneless Skinless Chicken Breast Meat With Rib Meat And Water. Contains 2% Or Less Of: Modified Tapioca Starch, Salt, Dextrose, Sodium Phosphates, Granulated Garlic, Spices, Grill Flavor (from Vegetable Oil), Granulated Onion, Modified Food Starch, Corn Syrup Solids, Spice Extractives, Soy Lecithin, Tri-calcium Phosphate, Carrageenan), CAESAR DRESSING (Soybean Oil, Distilled Vinegar, Water, Apple Cider Vinegar, Romano Cheese (pasteurized Part-skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Garlic, * Sugar, Tabasco * Brand Pepper Sauce (distilled Vinegar, Red Pepper, Salt), Spice, Mustard Flour, Anchovies, Maltodextrin, Carrageenan, Xanthan Gum, Beta Carotene (color), *dried), Lettuce, Tomato															Milk, Soy, Wheat
Turkey and Provolone King's Hawaiian Sandwich	KING'S HAWAIIAN BUN (Enriched Flour (wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Butter (pasteurized Cream, Salt), Eggs, Contains Less Than 2% Of The Following: Sodium Silicoaluminate, Potato Flour, Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid (added As A Dough Conditioner), Whey, Corn Flour, Monocalcium Phosphate, Soy Flour, Nonfat Milk, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Dates, Calcium Silicate (anti-caking), Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Sulfate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactate, Sorbic Acid (preservative), Mono- & Diglycerides, Wheat Starch, Enzymes), TURKEY (Turkey Breast, White Turkey, Turkey Broth, Contains 2% Or Less Modified Food Starch, Potassium Chloride, Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Rosemary Extract), PROVOLONE CHEESE (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), LETTUCE, TOMATO RUSTIC HOLMIC ROLL (Unbleached Unmodified (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Yeast, Contains 2% or less: Salt, Palm Oil, DATEM, Calcium Sodium Lactate, Calcium Sulfate, Soybean Oil, Ascorbic Acid, Potassium Iodate, L-Cysteine Hydrochloride, Enzymes, Sugar, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Wheat Starch, Modified Corn Starch, Sodium Alginate, Sesame Seeds when apparent)ITALIAN SUB MEAT (Ham/clo: boneless Cooked Ham water Added With Spices cured With: Water, Dextrose, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Lactate, Sodium Phosphates, Spice Extractives, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, Oleoresin Of Paprika hard Salts: natural Smoke Flavor Added, bha, Bht, And Citric Acid Are Added To Help Protect Flavor ingredients: Pork, Beef, Salt, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Spices, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Garlic Powder, Sodium Nitrite, Bha, Bht, Citric Acid sandwich Pepperoni: bha, Bht, And Citric Acid Are Added To Help Protect Flavor ingredients: Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of: Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin Of Paprika, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, Bha, Bht, Citric Acid), PROVOLONE CHEESE (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Smoke Flavor), LETTUCE, TOMATO															Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat
Italian Sub	GREEN LEAF LETTUCE, TURKEY (White turkey, water, turkey skin, modified food starch, salt, dextrose, sodium phosphates), Shredded Cheddar Cheese: Pasteurized part-skin milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes, potato starch, powdered cellulose added to prevent caking, GRAPE TOMATOES, CARROTS, RED CABBAGE, PRE-PACKAGED CARB DRESSING (see internal packaging for ingredients)															Milk, Egg
Chef Salad	KING'S HAWAIIAN PRETZEL BUN (Enriched Flour (wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Margarine [soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Butter, Sweet Cream Buttermilk Solids, Mono- & Diglycerides, Soybean Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene (color), Vitamin A Palmitate), Salt, Eggs, Wheat Gluten, Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following: Sodium Silicoaluminate, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (one Or More Of The Following: Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Coconut Oil, And Cottoseeded Oil), Pea Protein, Sunflower Oil, Maltodextrin, Dextrose, Potato Flour, Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid (added As A Dough Conditioner), Whey, Corn Flour, Monocalcium Phosphate, Enzymes, Soy Flour, Nonfat Milk, Natural Flavor, Dates, Calcium Silicate (anti-caking), Monocalcium Phosphate Monohydrate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Sodium Stearoyl Lactate, Sorbic Acid (preservative), Mono- & Diglycerides, Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Sulfate, Sodium Hydroxide, Wheat Starch, And Calcium Phosphate), HAM (36% Of Weight Is Added Ingredients And Water Product Cured With Water, Dextrose, Salt, Modified Cornstarch, Corn Syrup, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, Swiss Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), LETTUCE, TOMATO															Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat
Ham and Swiss King's Hawaiian Pretzel Sandwich	TORTILLA (Enriched Bleached Flour (flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Shortening (interesterified And Hydrogenated Soybean Oils), Contains 2% Or Less Of: Salt, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Distilled Monoglycerides, Enzymes, Cellulose Gum, Fumaric Acid, And Calcium Propionate And Sorbic Acid (to Maintain Freshness)), GRILLED CHICKEN (Boneless Skinless Chicken Breast Meat With Rib Meat And Water. Contains 2% Or Less Of: Modified Tapioca Starch, Salt, Dextrose, Sodium Phosphates, Granulated Garlic, Spices, Grill Flavor (from Vegetable Oil), Granulated Onion, Modified Food Starch, Corn Syrup Solids, Spice Extractives, Soy Lecithin, Tri-calcium Phosphate, Carrageenan), BUFFALO SAUCE (Cayenne Pepper Sauce [aged Cayenne Red Pepper, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Garlic], * Water, Margarine (soybean And Hydrogenated Soybean Oils), Water, Salt, Mono And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate [preservative], Natural & Artificial Flavor (beta-carotene (color), Vitamin A Palmitate), Contains Less Than 2% Of Sugar, Salt, Paprika, Xanthan Gum, Oleoresin Paprika (color), Garlic, * Sodium Benzoate (preservative), Natural Flavor (milk), Spice, Sodium Alginate, Calcium Disodium Edta (to Protect Flavor), *dried), * Lettuce, Grape and Melon															Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat
Grilled Buffalo Chicken Wrap																
Grape and Melon Cup																